CLOSED

U.S. District Court Eastern District of Michigan (Detroit) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 2:15-cv-12247-SJM-EAS

Sheikh v. Jeh Johnson, Secretary, Department of Homeland

Security et al

Assigned to: District Judge Stephen J. Murphy, III Referred to: Magistrate Judge Elizabeth A. Stafford

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 06/22/2015 Date Terminated: 09/14/2015

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

Plaintiff

Hasan Sheikh represented by Caridad Pastor Cardinale

Pastor Assoc.

525 E. Big Beaver Road

Suite 206 Troy, MI 48083 248–619–0065 Fax: 248 619 0063

Email: consultin4u@yahoo.com ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

Jeh Johnson, Secretary, Department of Homeland Security

represented by **Derri T. Thomas**

U.S. Attorney's Office 211 W. Fort Street Suite 2001 Detroit, MI 48226

313-226-9153 Fax: 313-226-3271

Email: <u>derri.thomas@usdoj.gov</u> *ATTORNEY TO BE NOTIČED*

Defendant

USCIS represented by Derri T. Thomas

(See above for address)

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
06/22/2015	<u>1</u>	COMPLAINT filed by Hasan Sheikh against All Defendants. Plaintiff requests summons issued. Receipt No: 0645–5216366 – Fee: \$ 400. County of 1st Plaintiff: Wayne – County Where Action Arose: Wayne – County of 1st Defendant: USA. [Previously dismissed case: No] [Possible companion case(s): None] (Pastor Cardinale, Caridad) (Entered: 06/22/2015)
06/22/2015	<u>2</u>	SUMMONS Issued for *Jeh Johnson, Secretary, Department of Homeland Security* (SOso) (Entered: 06/22/2015)
06/22/2015	<u>3</u>	SUMMONS Issued for *USCIS* (SOso) (Entered: 06/22/2015)
06/22/2015	<u>4</u>	SUMMONS Issued for the United States Attorney and the Office of the Attorney General. (SOso) (Entered: 06/22/2015)
07/22/2015	<u>5</u>	NOTICE of Appearance by Derri T. Thomas on behalf of Jeh Johnson, Secretary, Department of Homeland Security, USCIS. (Thomas, Derri) (Entered: 07/22/2015)
09/14/2015	<u>6</u>	STIPULATED ORDER DISMISSING CASE with prejudice. Signed by District Judge Stephen J. Murphy, III. (CCoh) (Entered: 09/14/2015)